Town of Pound Ridge

Office of the Town Clerk

Town Clerk Erin Trostle townclerk@townofpoundridge.com 914-764-5549



Deputy Town Clerk Josh Batchelder deputytownclerk@townofpoundridge.com 914-764-5212

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

ON THE REAFFIRMATION AND READOPTION OF A PRIOR MORATORIUM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Pound Ridge will hold a public hearing on May 7, 2024, commencing at 7:30 pm, or as soon thereafter as time allows, to provide an opportunity for public comment on the reaffirmation and readoption of a prior moratorium with respect to the approval of building permits, variances, special use permits, site plans, and subdivision applications concerning properties located in the PB-A, PB-B and PB-C Zoning Districts pending the conclusion of the public input concerning and the Town Board's consideration of a proposed local law governing the operation of licensed cannabis businesses within the Town's business district.

The public may attend either in person at the Town House, 179 Westchester Avenue, Pound Ridge, or via Zoom videoconference using the following login/dial-in information:

Join with video: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83748220169

Join by phone with audio only: Dial-in number: 929-205-6099 Meeting ID: 837 4822 0169

Video of the public hearing will also be livestreamed at https://vimeo.com/event/2423847.

TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF POUND RIDGE By Erin Trostle, Town Clerk Dated at Pound Ridge, New York April 26, 2024